FORM PTO-1594	01-21-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		V and the last	
To the Honorable Commission	10234185	ittached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	12-30-02		
Environmental Technologies Group	, Inc.	Name: Smiths Detection - Edgewood, Inc.	
	☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership  ☑ Corporation - DE ☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2202 Lakeside Boulevard  City: Edgewood State: MD ZIP: 21040	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? □ Yes ⊠ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association     General Partnership	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
☐ Security Agreement	□ Change of Name	☐ Limited Liability Company	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Execution date: <u>July 31, 2002</u>		designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/331,770			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and			
Name: Robert M. Gamson, Esquire		registrations involved:	
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong, Westerman &amp; Hattori, LLP</u>			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 502 Washington Avenue		⊠ Enclosed	
Suite 220		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 02- 2839 if additional fees are required.	
City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204		Deposit account number:	
		02-2839	
	1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
47/0447 070144 0444475 7574774	DO NOT USE		
17/2003 GTDN11 00000175 76331770 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  EC:8521 40.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and tlelief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.			
Robert M. Gamson	//she	D 11 Jours Dec 30, 2002	
Name of Person Signing V Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC." TO "SMITHS DETECTION - EDGEWOOD, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2002, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Variet Smith Hindson

2160023 8100

020489380

AUTHENTICATION: 1914507

DATE: 08-01-02

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0860

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.

Environmental Technologies Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Smiths Detection - Edgewood, Inc."

2. The Corporation hereby certifies that the amendment set forth above has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be duly adopted and executed in its corporate name and on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the 31st day of July, 2002.

ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.

Walter E. Onne

Assistant Secretary

1-PH/1638897.1

RECORDED: 12/30/2002

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 07/31/2002 020489380 - 2160023

TOTAL P.05

TRADEMARK REEL: 002651 FRAME: 0861